## ORDINANCE NO. 328

ORDINANCE ANNEXING CER-TAIN PROPERTY ABUTTING THE CITY OF ANOKA, TO THE CITY OF ANOKA.

The City Commission of the City of Anoka do ordain:

Section 1. Pursuant to a proper and sufficient petition by the owner of a tract, piece and parcel of land abutting the City of Anoka, Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

The South forty (40) acres of the North fifty-five (55) acres of the North half of the Southeast Quarter (N½ of SE¼) of Section Thirty-one (31), Township Thirty-two (32), Range Twenty-four (24), according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds in and for Anoka County, Minnesota.

to have said property annexed to the City of Anoka, said tract, piece and parcel of land is hereby declared an addition to the City of Anoka.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect after its passage and publication according to law.

1st Reading: July 16, 1962 2nd Reading: August 6, 1962

Published: August 10, 1962

Passed this 6th day of August 1962

D. H. GREGERSON Mayor

ATTEST: C. RUDOLF JOHNSON City Manager and Clerk

(Published in the Anoka Union Aug. 10, 1962)

State of Minnesota) County of Anoka ) City of Anoka )

#328

I, C. Rudolf Johnson, City Clerk of the City of Anoka, County of Anoka and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the paper writing hereto annexed with the original Ordinance of record in my office and that the same is a true and correct copy of said original and the whole thereof,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said City at Anoka, Minnesota, on this <u>23</u> day of <u>Marcel</u>, A.D. 1964.

City Ølerk of of the Cit/y

Anoka, Minnesota

#16803 STATE OF MINNESOTA Department of state If I I. E ID MAR 2 5 1964 uper L' alanon Secretary of State